
35. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement

16./17. Mai 2015 | Halle an der Saale

Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)
1. BaWü01 Anania, Tehina | Strokosch, Manuel (PC Burg garten Horb | BC Niedersalbach)
2. BaWü03 Rudolph, Burkhard | Jankowski, Philippe (BF Malsch)
3. BaWü08 Müller, Tobias | Hogh, Armin (VfB Neuffen)
3. Saar08 Ludwig, Andreas | Schwitthal, Stephan (BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarlouis)
5. BaWü04 Testas, Jean-Luc | Bossert, Christian (BF Malsch | BC Rastatt)
5. BaWü12 Jankowski, Cedric | Bodein, Gilbert (BF Malsch | Badischer PV Freiburg)
5. Nord01 Ibn Lahoule, Tarek | Dieu, Hervé (Hamburger Rugby-Club | boule devant berlin)
5. NRW05 Rieger, Kim | Dörr, David (Royale Cologne)
9. BaWü05 Keller, Pascal | Backens, Sönke (PC Burggarten Horb | Badischer PV Freiburg)
9. BaWü16 Abraham, Paul | Orth, Daniel (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | 1. BC Schwetzingen)
9. Bay03 Ress, Matthias | Kreile, Andreas (Augsburger BC | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
9. Hess01 Sittmann, Friedrich | Sittmann, Pascal (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
9. NiSa01 Goetzke, Till-Vincent | Reichert, Daniel (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | PC Burggarten Horb)
9. NiSa02 Tufan, Mahmut | Garner, Jan (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
9. NRW07 Schneider, Fabian | Wiegand, Moritz (PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen | Diaboulo Bochum)
9. NRW11 Stentenbach, Robin | Korsch, Florian (1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg)

17. BaWü09 Hirte, Johannes | Beck, Jens-Christian (BC Stuttgart)
17. BaWü10 Skiba, André | Bräutigam, Kai-Michael (Freiburger Turnerschaft | 1. BC Schwetzingen)
17. BaWü18 Bauer, Ralf | Rajakumar, Vallipuram (BC Stuttgart | SKV Unterensingen )
17. BaWü34 Hirschbiel, Hans-Georg | Garcia, Guy (BC Fessenbacchus Offenburg)
17. Bay01 Raux, Albin | Wied, Benjamin (PCNC Nürnberg | 1. MKWU München)
17. Bay09 Vecile, Lore | Vecile, Tita (FT Hof)
17. Hess08 Albiger, Jonathan | Albiger, Joel (BC Tromm 1997)
17. NiSa04 Krug, Jan-Philipp | Krüger, Jannis (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
17. NRW03 Bouchendouka, Rachid | Belhaid, Rachid (Düsseldorf sur place)17. NRW03 Bouchendouka, Rachid | Belhaid, Rachid (Düsseldorf sur place)
17. NRW08 Schöttler, Michael | Müller, Sascha (BF Neuenrade)
17. NRW09 Alshut, Jörg | Gietmann, Thomas (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
17. NRW12 Lubitz, Tobias | Lubitz, Björn (Diaboulo Bochum)
17. NRW25 Hücklekemkes, Bernard | Haftmann, Dr. Anja Katharina (PTSV Wuppertal | TV Eintracht 1898 
17. Saar02 Neu, Hans-Joachim | Italia, Rosario (TV 1886 Scheidt | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
17. Saar06 Scheuermann, Ralf | Münzmay, Michael (BC Saarlouis)
17. Saar07 Kalir, Ali | Heblich, Wolfgang (BSG St. Wendel | PC Hanweiler)
33. BaWü02 Abdoulaye, Diol | Härter, Daniel (PC Burggarten Horb | Heidelberger Boulespieler)
33. BaWü06 Truquin, Pascal | Zimmer, Niclas (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
33. BaWü07 Schubert, Cedric | Savry, Yann (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
33. BaWü11 Schaake, Jannik | Michael, Gordon (Freiburger Turnerschaft | BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen)
33. BaWü13 Uhl, Matthias | Raab-Jung, Adelheid (TSV Grünwinkel)
33. BaWü14 Ungerer, Matthias | Raab, Marcel (BC Rastatt | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
33. BaWü15 Denzinger, Holger | Schatz, Philipp (SKV Unterensingen  | 1. BC Eisingen)
33. BaWü22 Schmidt, Philipp | Hoffmann, Steven (BC Stahlbad Weinheim)
33. BaWü23 Boumghar, Hanafi | Bourahla, Nacer (Heidelberger Boulespieler | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
33. BaWü27 Böhm, Philippe | Schneider, Andreas (BC Stahlbad Weinheim)
33. BaWü28 Vigneau, Patrice | Vigneau, Laurent (FC Friedrichshafen)
33. BaWü37 Hildebrandt, Hans-Jürgen | Koch, Dieter (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim | BC Sandhofen)
33. Bay07 Held, Johannes | Ortlieb, Niels (TSV 1860 Fürth)
33. Berl01 Tsuroupa, Dominique | Tsuroupa, Boris (Royale Cologne | Club Bouliste de Berlin)
33. Berl02 Reiter, Thomas | Kolbe, Felix (Boule 36 | Pétanquistan)
33. Berl03 Schleth, Laura | Wienrich, Carolin (BF Wartbergbouler Alzey | 1. BC Kreuzberg)
33. Hess02 Fritsch, Patric | Birk, Christian (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden)
33. Hess03 Aghai, Reza | Singer, Konstantin (SG Rumkugler Kassel | BC Tromm 1997)
33. Hess06 Bär, Alexander | Panitz, Florian (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
33. Hess07 Bischoff, Marco | Dang, Van Tien (PC Gründau | BC Tromm 1997)
33. Hess11 Hass, Fahreddin | Bunte, Werner (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden | PSG Encore une fois Rüsselsheim)
33. Nord03 Andrianavalona, Hery | Deutschmann, Felix (PSG Hamboule | PC Nordboules Kiel)
33. NRW02 Marceau, Olivier | Serre, Philippe (BC Köln)
33. NRW10 Rosik, Moritz | Wiegand, Moritz (Düsseldorf sur place | Royale Cologne)
33. NRW14 Ehrenfeld, Benjamin | Gutberger, Frank (PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen)
33. NRW15 Scholten, Peter | Schlüpen, Jasper (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
33. NRW17 Motte, Bernd | Gebauer, Thomas (PTSV Wuppertal | Sportvereinigung Brackwede)
33. Ost01 Adler, Gerald | Aouissi, Fethi (Bamboule Halle | La Boule Rouge Dresden)
33. RhPf02 Götzen, Marcus | Deglos, Thierry (TuS Ahrweiler 1898 | TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg)33. RhPf02 Götzen, Marcus | Deglos, Thierry (TuS Ahrweiler 1898 | TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg)
33. RhPf03 Andour, Mounir | Christ, Reiner (TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg | TV Feldkirchen 1886)
33. Saar01 Löh, Sascha | Lay, Torsten (BC Niedersalbach)
33. Saar03 Matheis, Daniel | Neu, Sascha (BC Niedersalbach)



35. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement

16./17. Mai 2015 | Halle an der Saale

Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)
65. BaWü17 Hess, Muriel | Engin, Zeki (PC Burggarten Horb | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
65. BaWü20 Denzinger, Natascha | Beton, Patrick (SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü21 Teuscher, Rüdiger | Linsner, Joachim (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | 1. MKWU München)
65. BaWü25 Reduth, Patrick | Muschel, Peter (BC Stuttgart | BC Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü26 Schmidt, Manfred | Kiefer, Hubert (Burda Sport Club | 1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. BaWü29 Hornyak, Markus | Wutsch, Rainer (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach)
65. BaWü30 Fechner, Petra | Fechner, Bernd (PSG Steinenbronn | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. BaWü33 Teufel, Patrick | Frank, Peter (BC Zimmern)
65. BaWü39 Kammann, Michael | Fallet, Thierry (BC Achern | BF Gernsbach)
65. Bay04 Beil, Luzia | Beil, Maximilian (1. MKWU München | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)
65. Bay10 Will, Michael | Wied, Karl-Heinz (BC Würzburg | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
65. Bay11 Rohde, Gero | Fuchs, Sebastian (BouPa München)
65. Hess09 Jazenko, Marcel | Hellbach, Maximilian (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986)
65. Hess10 Arnold, Tom | Pankotsch, Vera (BC Langenselbold Les Hasardeurs)
65. Hess12 Faltermann, Marcus | Riedel, Georg (1. PC Viernheim 1984)
65. NiSa08 Maier, Christian | Maier, Karen (BF Bad Nenndorf)
65. NiSa09 Hammer, Alexander | Brüggemann, Michael (Magni-Bouler Braunschweig | Pétangueules Hannover)
65. NRW04 Czarnetta, Christopher | Wagner, Dennis (Royale Cologne)
65. NRW06 Haeflinger, Frédéric | Arendt, Christian (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW16 Stallmann, Dr. Dorothee | Stallmann, Thomas (TV Wattenscheid 01)
65. NRW18 Absalon, Bruno | Kunz, Marcell (BV Ibbenbüren)
65. NRW19 Wiens, Norbert | Göltl, Thomas (TV Wattenscheid 01 | PC La Différence Ahlen)
65. NRW20 Scheib, Sascha | Spees, Benjamin (BC Köln | Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle)
65. NRW21 Haaken, Jürgen | Maertin, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW22 Mattes, Klemens | Wahl, Jürgen (Düsseldorf sur place)65. NRW22 Mattes, Klemens | Wahl, Jürgen (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW23 Roggendorf, Wilhelm | Hintzen, Hans (BC Köln)
65. NRW24 Brenke, Heinz | Börger, Florian (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. RhPf01 Klein, Michael | Kern, Manuel (BC Herxheim | BC Knapp Denäwe Essingen)
65. RhPf05 Müller, Pascal | Müllenbach, Jürgen (TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg)
65. Saar04 Rosar, David | Baumann, Sebastian (BC Niedersalbach)
65. Saar05 Böhm, Marcel | Laube, Sven (PF Saarbrücken | BC Niedersalbach)
65. Saar12 Laube, Frank | Böhm, Wolfgang (BC Niedersalbach | PF Saarbrücken)
65. BaWü19 Royer, Christian | Royer, Sabrina (BF Malsch)
65. BaWü24 Loebers, Heide | Groß, Christian (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
65. BaWü31 Kersten, Uwe | Kroll, Leo (Boule  Denzlingen | PC Bouletten Mannheim)
65. BaWü32 Schätzle, Manuela | Roy, David (Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü35 Leitzbach, Michael | Heier, Uwe (1. BC Eisingen | BF Malsch)
65. BaWü36 Schwander, Thomas | Schell, Thomas (1. BC Schwetzingen)
65. BaWü38 Traving, Bettina | Malena, Vincenzo (Pétanque Les Primeurs | FV Ubstadt)
65. BaWü40 Rosentritt, Sascha | Probst, Vincent (PC Burggarten Horb | 1. MKWU München)
65. BaWü41 Imm, Jürgen | Weißmann, Achim (Boule  Denzlingen)
65. Bay02 Dörhöfer, Michael | Wilk, Stephan (1. MKWU München)
65. Bay05 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)
65. Bay06 Rohde, Raju | Slimani, Habib (BouPa München | Ratisbonne Regensburg)
65. Bay08 Deml, Joachim | Hahn, Michael (PCNC Nürnberg | SGP Nürnberg)
65. Bay12 Lechner, Sebastian | Kuhr, Lukas (BC Oettingen)
65. Hess04 Bär, Norbert | Lückert, Frank (BC Tromm 1997 | TSV Raunheim 1882)
65. Hess05 Emgé, Peter | Bärenfänger, John (TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)
65. Hess13 Schulz, Stefan | Keller, Jean-Pierre (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | BC Tromm 1997)
65. NiSa03 Degen, Torsten | Richardt, Lutz (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
65. NiSa05 Balié, Honoré | Buchner, Jascha (Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
65. NiSa06 Dippmann, Stephan | Twesten, Werner (Allez Allee Hannover | TSV Rethen)
65. NiSa07 Diekmann, Helmut | Böhm, Hans Jürgen (BF Bad Nenndorf)
65. NiSa10 Pinna, Giulio | Helweg, Beate (FC Schwalbe Hannover)
65. Nord02 Gurkasch, Jesko | Pahl, Thomas (ABC Hamburg)
65. Nord04 Ottolski, Arndt | Ottolski, Hans (PF Dingen)
65. NRW01 Lonken, Marco | Uluocakli, Mesut (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW13 Casado, Daniel | Mügge, Jürgen (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | TV Wattenscheid 01)
65. Ost02 Förster, Paul | Fuchs, Fred (La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. RhPf04 Pons, Pascal | Pons, Christophe (BF Waldfischbach | BC Knapp Denäwe Essingen)
65. RhPf06 Lehmann, Benjamin | Kleemann, Steffen (BC Herxheim)
65. Saar09 Francesco, Daniele | Bruno, Gian-Franco (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
65. Saar10 Schröder, Andreas | Fuchs, Arno (BSG St. Wendel)
65. Saar11 Waller, Thomas | Strokosch, Waldemar (BC Saarwellingen)



35. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette
Classement: B-Turnier

16./17. Mai 2015 | Halle an der Saale

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. Saar04 Rosar, David | Baumann, Sebastian (BC Niede rsalbach)

2. NRW01 Lonken, Marco | Uluocakli, Mesut (Düsseldorf sur place)

3. Bay05 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)

3. Saar10 Schröder, Andreas | Fuchs, Arno (BSG St. Wendel)

5. BaWü20 Denzinger, Natascha | Beton, Patrick (SKV Unterensingen )

5. BaWü40 Rosentritt, Sascha | Probst, Vincent (PC Burggarten Horb | 1. MKWU München)

5. Hess12 Faltermann, Marcus | Riedel, Georg (1. PC Viernheim 1984)

5. NRW20 Scheib, Sascha | Spees, Benjamin (BC Köln | Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle)

9. BaWü19 Royer, Christian | Royer, Sabrina (BF Malsch)

9. BaWü21 Teuscher, Rüdiger | Linsner, Joachim (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | 1. MKWU München)

9. BaWü31 Kersten, Uwe | Kroll, Leo (Boule  Denzlingen | PC Bouletten Mannheim)

9. Bay04 Beil, Luzia | Beil, Maximilian (1. MKWU München | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)

9. Bay11 Rohde, Gero | Fuchs, Sebastian (BouPa München)

9. Hess09 Jazenko, Marcel | Hellbach, Maximilian (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986)

9. NiSa08 Maier, Christian | Maier, Karen (BF Bad Nenndorf)

9. NRW13 Casado, Daniel | Mügge, Jürgen (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | TV Wattenscheid 01)

17. BaWü41 Imm, Jürgen | Weißmann, Achim (Boule  Denzlingen)

17. Bay06 Rohde, Raju | Slimani, Habib (BouPa München | Ratisbonne Regensburg)

17. Hess04 Bär, Norbert | Lückert, Frank (BC Tromm 1997 | TSV Raunheim 1882)

17. Hess10 Arnold, Tom | Pankotsch, Vera (BC Langenselbold Les Hasardeurs)17. Hess10 Arnold, Tom | Pankotsch, Vera (BC Langenselbold Les Hasardeurs)

17. NiSa05 Balié, Honoré | Buchner, Jascha (Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

17. NiSa07 Diekmann, Helmut | Böhm, Hans Jürgen (BF Bad Nenndorf)

17. NRW06 Haeflinger, Frédéric | Arendt, Christian (Düsseldorf sur place)

17. NRW21 Haaken, Jürgen | Maertin, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

17. Ost02 Förster, Paul | Fuchs, Fred (La Boule Rouge Dresden)

17. Saar05 Böhm, Marcel | Laube, Sven (PF Saarbrücken | BC Niedersalbach)

17. Saar12 Laube, Frank | Böhm, Wolfgang (BC Niedersalbach | PF Saarbrücken)

28. BaWü24 Loebers, Heide | Groß, Christian (Heidelberger Boulespieler)

28. BaWü25 Reduth, Patrick | Muschel, Peter (BC Stuttgart | BC Friedrichshafen)

28. BaWü26 Schmidt, Manfred | Kiefer, Hubert (Burda Sport Club | 1. BC Kreuzberg)

28. BaWü30 Fechner, Petra | Fechner, Bernd (PSG Steinenbronn | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

28. BaWü33 Teufel, Patrick | Frank, Peter (BC Zimmern)

28. BaWü35 Leitzbach, Michael | Heier, Uwe (1. BC Eisingen | BF Malsch)

28. BaWü36 Schwander, Thomas | Schell, Thomas (1. BC Schwetzingen)

28. BaWü39 Kammann, Michael | Fallet, Thierry (BC Achern | BF Gernsbach)

28. Bay02 Dörhöfer, Michael | Wilk, Stephan (1. MKWU München)

28. Bay08 Deml, Joachim | Hahn, Michael (PCNC Nürnberg | SGP Nürnberg)

28. Bay10 Will, Michael | Wied, Karl-Heinz (BC Würzburg | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

28. Bay12 Lechner, Sebastian | Kuhr, Lukas (BC Oettingen)

28. Hess05 Emgé, Peter | Bärenfänger, John (TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)

28. Hess13 Schulz, Stefan | Keller, Jean-Pierre (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | BC Tromm 1997)


